

# CMF UPDATE

Visit our Website

For more recent news and events, read the latest issue of <u>Metrolink Matters</u>

# **CMF AT A GLANCE**

ADDRESS: 1555 San Fernando Rd, Los Angeles CA 90065 CONTACT: communityrelations@scrra.net EMERGENCY HOTLINE: 213-452-0400 NON-EMERGENCY ISSUES: 213-452-0300

## **EQUIPMENT UPDATES**

#### METROLINK'S NEW TIER 4, LOCOMOTIVES NOW IN SERVICE!

As of Friday, February 22, 2019, 23 locomotives have been delivered to Keller Yard.

> 15 locomotives are available for service.



• 8 additional locomotives are undergoing installation and testing of PTC equipment

# AGENCY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Metrolink recently installed Automated External Defibrillators (AEDs) on all trains operating in the agency's six-county service region. An AED is a portable electronic device that automatically diagnoses certain life-threatening cardiac conditions and treats them through the application of electricity.

The quick use of an AED can save a person's life in the event of a sudden cardiac arrest and having them on trains maintains safety for all rail passengers, Metrolink has posted an instructional <u>video</u> to its web site if you are interested in learning how to use an AED.

### **New Text Feature**

Metrolink is always looking for ways to improve how we communicate with our customers. Metrolink regularly engages riders on how best to improve service and the topic of text messaging was one of the top suggestions. Customers can use the Text Metrolink feature for general questions, inquiries about fares or to report safety or security concerns in privacy and receive a prompt response. You can text Metrolink at (800) 371-5465(LINK).

## **COMMUNITY NEWS**

Metrolink invites residents of Elysian Valley, Cypress Park and Glassell Park to a community meeting on Thursday, April 11, 2019 at Dorris Place School (2225 Dorris Place) from 6:00-7:30 pm. The agency is interested in hearing from residents and will provide an update on the CMF.

Representatives from the 28th Congressional District, LA County Board of Supervisor Districts 1 and 5, LA City Council Districts 1 and 13 and other agency representatives including Metro and Metrolink CEO Stephanie Wiggins will be present.

#### **Other Metrolink News**

Homelessness is an issue throughout the greater Los Angeles area. Camping, walking, driving or playing near any active train line or along the Metrolink right-of-way (ROW) is dangerous. If you see an encampment along the Metrolink ROW please feel free to contact us at (866) 640-5190.

Questions and concerns can be directed to Metrolink's Community Relations emergency hotline at 213-452-0400 or to <u>communityrelations@scrra.net</u>.

Sylvia Novoa | Metrolink Community Relations 213-452-0300 | communityrelations@scrra.net

STAY CONNECTED



Metrolink | 900 Wilshire Blvd.,, Ste. 1500, Los Angeles, CA 90017

Unsubscribe {recipient's email} Update Profile | About our service provider Sent by communityrelations@scrra.net in collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!